Basic Switches V7 Series
Miniature
40 Honeywell Sensing and Control For application help: call 1-800-537-6945.
TIMERSAVER SERIES
PIN PLUNGERS ORDER GUIDE - SPDT*
Characteristics: O.F. – Operating Force; R.F. – Release Force; P.T. –
Pretravel; O.T. – Overtravel; D.T. – Differential Travel.
Elect. O.F. max. R.F. min. P.T. max. O.T. min. D.T.
Catalog Rating grams grams mm mm mm
Listing P. 38 ounces ounces inches inches inches
V7-1S17D8 1 Amp 150 25 1,19 1,27 0,05-0,25
S 5.3 .88 .047 .050 .002-.010
V7-3S17E9 1 Amp 50 5 1,19 1,27 0,05-0,25
S 1.75 .175 .047 .050 .002-.010
V7-3A17E9 5 Amps 50 5 1,19 1,27 0,05-0,25
A 1.75 .175 .047 .050 .002-.010
V7-2B17D8 11 Amps 75 10 1,19 1,27 0,05-0,25
B 2.63 .35 .047 .050 .002-.010
V7-2B17E9 11 Amps 75 10 1,19 1,27 0,05-0,25
B 2.63 .35 .047 .050 .002-.010
V7-1C17D8 15.1 Amps 150 25 1,19 1,27 0,05-0,25
C 5.3 .88 .047 .050 .002-.010
V7-9W1AE9 15.1 Amps 300 25 1,19 1,27 0,25
W (350°F) 10.6 .88 .047 .050 .010 max.
V7-1V19E9 21 Amps 175 20 1,19 1,27 0,05-0,25
V 6.1 .70 .047 .050 .002-.010
Dim. Dwg. Fig. 1
STRAIGHT LEVERS
ORDER GUIDE - SPDT* .87N LEVER TIMESAVER SERIES
V7-3S17D8-002 1 Amp 54 3 1,52 0,89 0,33
S 1.9 .11 .060 .035 .013
V7-1A17D8-002 5 Amps 160 7 1,52 0.89 0,38
A 5.6 .25 .060 .035 .015
V7-2B17D8-002 11 Amps 80 5 1,52 0,89 0,38
B 2.8 1.76 .060 .035 .015
V7-1C17E9-002 15.1 Amps 160 17 1,52 0,89 0,36
C 5.6 .60 .060 .35 .014
V7-1V19E9-002 21 Amps 185 13 1,65 0,89 0,38
V 6.5 .5 .065 .035 .015
Dim. Dwg. Fig. 2
1.40N LEVER TIMESAVER SERIES
V7-3S17D8-022 1 Amp 30 1 3,04 2,16 0,76
S 1.05 0.035 .120 .085 .030
V7-1A17E9-022 5 Amps 85 8 3,04 1,52 0,76
A 3 .28 .120 .060 .030
V7-1X2AD8-022 6 Amps 185 15 1,40 0,76 0,38
X (350°F) 6.5 .53 .055 .030 .015
V7-1B17D8-022 11 Amps 82 8 3,04 1,7 0,68
B 2.9 .28 .120 .067 .027
V7-1C17E9-022 15.1 Amps 82 8 3,04 1,7 0,76
C 2.9 .28 .120 .067 .030
V7-1V19E9-022 21 Amps 95 5 3,3 1,78 0,76
V 3.3 .18 .130 .070 .030
2.34N LEVER TIMESAVER SERIES
V7-3S17D8-048 1 Amp 16 .5 5,97 3,0 1,27
S .56 .018 .235 .118 .050
V7-2B17D8-048 11 Amps 20 1 5,97 2.92 1,27
B .7 .035 .235 .115 .050
V7-1C17E9-048 15.1 Amps 85 4 5,97 1,65 1,29
C 3 .14 .235 .065 .051
V7-9W1AE9-048 15.1 Amps 90 4 6,35 3,15 1,37
W (350°F) 3.2 .14 .250 .124 .054
* For SPST (N.O. & N.C.) circuitry, contact the 800 number.
NOTE: Catalog listings in V7 Order Guides have standard .114N mounting holes. For 3mm size holes, contact the 800
number.
Dim. Dwg. Fig. 5
Basic Switches V7 Series
Miniature
38 Honeywell Sensing and Control For application help: call 1-800-537-6945.
FEATURES
1 Quick-connect and printed wiring
board termination
1 Proven V3 switching mechanism
1 Physically interchangeable with exist-
ing V3 switches
1 All existing V3 lever options available
1 UL recognized File # E12252; CSA cer-
tified File # LR41370
1 International listings carry VDE
approval
1 Power load switching capability up to
21 amps
1 Temperature tolerance –40° to 185°F
(–40° to 85°C)
1 High temperature construction
available—350°F
APPLICABLE EUROPEAN SYMBOLS
µ = microgap construction. (The
measurement between open
contacts is less than 3mm).**
` = alternating current (used with
value of voltage source:
250V `).
T = maximum rated use
temperature; followed by the
temperature value in °C